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1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
5.  (Sul-R:1260)
6. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
7. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-01-6x10.dst
6.00x6.20 inches; 25,421 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
5.  (Sul-R:1260)
6. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
7. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-01-8x8.dst
6.00x6.20 inches; 26,247 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
5. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
8. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
9. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
11. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)
12. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
13. Med. Taupe (Sul-R:1180)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-02-6x10.dst
6.00x6.65 inches; 28,510 stitches
13 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
5. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
8. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
9. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
11. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)
12. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
13. Med. Taupe (Sul-R:1180)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-02-8x8.dst
7.07x7.84 inches; 32,210 stitches
13 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9.  (Sul-R:1260)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
12. Bittersweet (Sul-R:1313)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-03-6x10.dst
6.00x6.20 inches; 26,791 stitches
12 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9.  (Sul-R:1260)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
12. Bittersweet (Sul-R:1313)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-03-8x8.dst
7.59x7.84 inches; 31,985 stitches
12 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
2. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Deep Ecru (Sul-R:1149)
6. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Bittersweet (Sul-R:1313)
10. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
11. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
14. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
15. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-04-6x10.dst
6.00x6.50 inches; 23,114 stitches
15 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
2. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Deep Ecru (Sul-R:1149)
6. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Bittersweet (Sul-R:1313)
10. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
11. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
14. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
15. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-04-8x8.dst
7.23x7.84 inches; 26,610 stitches
15 thread changes; 13 colors
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1. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
7. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
8. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
9. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
10.  (Sul-R:622)
11. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-05-6x10.dst
6.00x6.22 inches; 23,567 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
7. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
8. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
9. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
10.  (Sul-R:622)
11. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-05-8x8.dst
7.57x7.84 inches; 28,267 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6.  (Sul-R:1260)
7. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
8. Med. Taupe (Sul-R:1180)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
11. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-06-6x10.dst
5.99x7.06 inches; 27,950 stitches
13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6.  (Sul-R:1260)
7. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
8. Med. Taupe (Sul-R:1180)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
11. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-06-8x8.dst
6.67x7.84 inches; 29,894 stitches
13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
7. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
8. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
9. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
10. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
11.  (Sul-R:1320)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-07-6x10.dst
6.00x6.78 inches; 24,805 stitches
11 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
7. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
8. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
9. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
10. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
11.  (Sul-R:1320)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-07-8x8.dst
6.94x7.84 inches; 27,688 stitches
11 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
6. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
12.  (Sul-R:1269)
13. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-08-6x10.dst
6.00x6.28 inches; 22,110 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
6. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
12.  (Sul-R:1269)
13. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-08-8x8.dst
7.49x7.84 inches; 26,565 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors
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1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1260)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
11. Silver (Sul-R:1085)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-09-6x10.dst
5.99x6.54 inches; 22,697 stitches
11 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
3. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1260)
8. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
11. Silver (Sul-R:1085)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-09-8x8.dst
7.19x7.84 inches; 26,165 stitches
11 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:622)
9. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
10. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
11. Sea Mist (Sul-R:1275)
12. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
13. Royal Blue (Sul-R:1076)
14.  (Sul-R:1320)
15.  (Sul-R:1260)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-10-6x10.dst
6.00x6.11 inches; 21,402 stitches
15 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:622)
9. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
10. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
11. Sea Mist (Sul-R:1275)
12. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
13. Royal Blue (Sul-R:1076)
14.  (Sul-R:1320)
15.  (Sul-R:1260)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-10-8x8.dst
7.71x7.85 inches; 26,317 stitches
15 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
2. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1260)
8. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
9. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
10. Evergreen (Sul-R:1271)
11. Med. Taupe (Sul-R:1180)
12. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
13. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-11-6x10.dst
6.07x6.00 inches; 28,605 stitches
13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
2. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1260)
8. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
9. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
10. Evergreen (Sul-R:1271)
11. Med. Taupe (Sul-R:1180)
12. Silver (Sul-R:1085)
13. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-11-8x8.dst
7.85x7.75 inches; 35,039 stitches
13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
2.  (Sul-R:1036)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
8. Pastel Jade (Sul-R:1204)
9. Bright Green (Sul-R:1278)
10. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
13. Deep Ecru (Sul-R:1149)
14. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
15.  (Sul-R:1319)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-12-6x10.dst
6.00x6.50 inches; 23,282 stitches
15 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Nutmeg (Sul-R:521)
7.  (Sul-R:1320)
8. Mint Green (Sul-R:1047)
9. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
10.  (Sul-R:1260)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
13.  (Sul-R:520)
14. Bittersweet (Sul-R:1313)
15. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Autumn-Critters-Colorwork-12-8x8.dst
7.24x7.85 inches; 26,105 stitches
15 thread changes; 15 colors


